

Present: Sh. JS Gill, APP for the state.
Accused Satnam Singh on bail with counsel.
Ld. Counsel for accused Gursharan kaur.
Accused Jaspreet Kaur absent.

Received by transfer. It be registered. Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Gursharan Kaur which is considered and allowed on the basis of reasons mentioned therein.

Non-bailable warrant issued to accused Jaspreet Kaur not received back. Let fresh non-bailable warrant of accused Jaspreet kaur be issued again for 15.02.2016.

Kanwaljit Singh,PCS
JMIC, Bathinda.
11.01.2016