

State Vs Mukhtiar Singh CHI/239/2018

Present: None.

File taken up today in pursuance of order dated 30.6.2020 passed by Ld.District & Sessions Judge, Ferozepur and order dated 10.6.2020 and 30.6.2020 of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court and in order to prevent the footfall of the litigants in the court premises due to outbreak of Covid-19, the personal appearance of accused is exempted for 24.7.2020 only. File be put up on 21.8.2020 for further proceedings.

Date of Order: 16.7.2020
Sanjeev Kumar
Stenographer Grade-III
(Direct Dictation)

(Hargurjit Kaur)
ACJM/FZR
UID No.PB-0230